Brian Sandoval Governor



James M. Wright Director

Bart J. Chambers State Fire Marshal

Nevada State Fire Marshal Division

Stewart Facility 107 Jacobsen Way Carson City, NV 89711 **Telephone (775) 684-**7501 • **Fax (775) 684-**7518

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP MEETING CHANGE

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION WORKSHOP ORIGNALLY SCHEDULED FOR FRIDAY MAY 4, 2018 HAS BEEN CHANGED.

THE NEW MEETING DATE IS MAY 11, 2018 AT 8:30AM

THE NEW MEETING LOCATIONS ARE:

- STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION 107 JACOBSEN WAY, CARSON CITY, NV 89711
- CLARK COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, STATION 18, 2ND FLOOR 575 E FLAMINGO ROAD, LAS VEGAS, NV 89119
- GREAT BASIN COLLEGE, ROOM MH102 1500 COLLEGE PKWY, ELKO, NV 89801